FLAT CABLE/HEADER CONNECTORS
No. of A B c D
Contacts
10 .710 .400 .800 1.050
LOW PROFILE HEADER WITH MOUNTING EARS (18.03) (10.16) (20.32) (26.67)
.253
(64 3)
A

ASSEMBLY WITH FEED THROUGH COVER
AND STRAIN RELIEF
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description Part Number
Connector 1500-008
Strain Relief 1500-009
STRAIN RELIEF
11
FLAT CABLE/SOCKET CONNECTORS
SOCKET
.100" x .100" (2.54 mm x 2.54 mm)
SPECIFICATIONS
Contact Rating :
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage:
Insulation Resistance:
Operating Temperature :
Insulator, Cover &
Strain Relief :
Contact Material :
1 Ampere
500 VAC RMS (Sea Level)
5000 Megohms Min .
-55°C to +120°C
Glass-Filled Polyester per
MIL-M-24519, UL Rated 94V-O
Dual Beam Contact (Fig. A)
Phos. Bronze per QQ-B-750
Single Beam Contact (Fig. 0\
Beryllium Copper per QQ-C-533
Contact Finish : Gold per MIL-G-45204
Tin per MIL-P-81728
Color: Gray
Cable Size: Accommodates wire sizes #26
AWG solid and stranded, #28
AWG solid and st randed , #30
AWG solid .
FEATURES
• Mates with .025" (0 .635) square or round pins using
either a single beam cantilever contact or dual beam
cantilever contact for added reliability & durability.
• Various polarization features are avai lable.
• Pull tabs available.
• Available with a strain relief which helps assure elec­
trical connection against abuse. The strain relief can
be purchased separately .
• Two types of cove rs are ava ilable, the open ended
version and the positive wire stop version .
Wire stop version of the cover has inspection slots to
visually check for the proper placement of the flat
cable before and after terminating .
• Conforms to MIL-C-83503/7 requirements
~ flr-1-1
FIG A __j ~
DUAL BEAM CONTACT FIG B
No. of

I
t:'fJ
ORDERING CODE
00~ DD
1~-------1
I E 10 for 10, 14 & 16 con tact connectors
IE20 for 20 & 26 contac t connectors
IE34 for 34 & 40 contact connectors
I ESQ for 50 & 60 contact connectors
NOTES:
Pull tabs can be used with the IS. ID and
IK series connectors.
Fi=-- ~
FIG C
DUAL BEAM SOCKET
WITHOUT CENTER KEY PROJECTION
tr r1
FIG F
SINGLE BEAM SOCKET
WITHOUT CENTER KEY PROJECTION
•
•
•
FLAT CABLE/SOCKET CONNECTORS
ORDERING CODE
0000 DD-DDD-D D-D D
SERI EST -i::ALS
NUMBER OF
CONTACTS ______ ~
10, 14, 16, 20, 26, 34, 40, 50, 60
CONTACT AND
CENTER KEY CONFIGURATION ___ ~
X - Dual beam female contact (see Fig . A)
with center key projection (see Fig. 8)
A - Dual beam female contact (see Fig. A)
without center key projection (see Fig. C)
B - Single beam female contact (see Fig. D)
with center key projection (see Fig. E)
C - Single beam female contact (see Fig. D)
without center key projection (see Fig. F)
AND VARIATIONS
Omit, if not required
CONTACT MATERIALS
,__ _____ AND FINISHES
01 - Ph Brz - .000010" (0.254 µm ) Go ld over Nickel
03 - Ph Brz - .000030" (0.762µm) Gold over Nickel
33 - Ph Brz - .000030" (0.762 µm ) Selective · Gold
Gold flash , I DC over Nickel
81 - Ph Brz - .00001 O" (0.254 µm ) Selective· Gold/
tin-lead IDC over Nickel
82 - Ph Brz - .000020" (0.508µm ) Selective • Gold/
tin-lead IDC over Nickel
83 - Ph Brz - .000030" (0.762 µm) Selective· Gold/
tin-lead IDC over Nicke l
SOCKET CONFIGURATION _______ _ ___.
85 - Ph Brz - .000050" (1.270 µm) Selective* Gold/
tin-lead IDC over Nickel
01 - Open Cover with Strain Relief
02 - Open Cover without Strain Relief
11 - Wire Stop Cover with Strain Relief
12 - Wire Stop Cover without Strain Relief
20 - Strain Relief Only**
COVER
f
MAX .. 530 (1346)
BEFORE
TERMINATION
i
INSULATOR
.100
(2.54)
~---A MAX-----Jl~
TYP .. 100 (2.54)
B ----c1-
Specd1cat1ons are sub1ect to change without notice.
MAX
430 (10.92)
_L__
'Selective Gold is on the critical (Female) contact area
only, the remainder is Gold Flashed all over.
"Example of Strain Relief ordering.
"IS26-X20 " (Omit all other digits)
OPTIONAL STRAIN RELIEF
t
MAX .650 ( 16.51 )_ -1LlALl1'1:A'.....
AFTER
TERMINATION
j_
WIRE STOP COVER FLAT CABLE
----i_MAX .240
(6.10) CSA Certified. @